05-16-	2003		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102450			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission    Space Science Science   Schibit Commission	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: AmSouth Bank  Internal Address:		
city: Huntsvi 12 State: AL Zp: 35804			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Frank M. Caprio  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument:  3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0583

## Continuation Page Additional Registration Numbers

1,698,138 1,835,886 1,735,345 1,643,979 1,643,972 1,590,974 1,478,148 1,446,981 1,473,555 1,338,433

1,347,019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0584

<del></del>	<del></del>		
FORM PTO 1694 (Medined) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (etg. 4/84)	03-14-	2002 ET	Docket No.:
Copyright 1894-97 LogalStar TN405/REV03		Y. WARMA	038028-00004
Tab settings → → → ▼		וועת וואן ווועה וואנו שנו אווי	<del></del>
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks	e attached o	y ▼ ▼ Iginal documents or copy thereof.
i. Name or conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of rec	elving party(les):
Alabama Space Science Exhibi	f Commission		,
	2-19-02	Name: <u>AmSouth Benk</u> Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 200 We	St Clinton
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		——————————————————————————————————————
Corporation-State		I	State
🖎 Other Agency of the State		individual(s) citizenshi	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	es) 🗀 Yes 🖾 No	Association	<u>-</u>
3. Nature of conveyance;		General Partnership	
☑ Assignment	D 11	Li Limited Partnership _	<u>_</u>
Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State	
Cl Other	Change of Name	Other Alabama Bank	
Execution Date: January 31, 200	2	If assigned is not domicited in it designation is (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e	□ Yes □ N la document from
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):	<u> </u>	<del>_</del>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	73/414885	1	egistration No.(s)
×76/326,788 ×73/515,751 ×76/326,787 ×73/414890	73/414063	/* 2,085,031       × 1,712,347         ×2,391,499       × 1,698,138         ×2,112,553       × 1,835,886	√ 1,735,288
	Additional numbers	⊠ Yas □ No	r
<ol><li>Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be</li></ol>	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
Name: Russell Carter Gache, Internal Address: Strate & Pe		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$640,00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Enclosed	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be chan	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 2311 Highlan	d Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Birmingham	State: AL ZIP: <u>35255</u>	501346	
V13/2002 BYTONE 00000073 76326789	TON OO	USE THIS SPACE	
	00 0P)		<b>25</b> E
9. Slatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at of the original document.	ng belief, the fore joing inform	ation is truesed overect and ar	ny attached copy
Russell <u>Carter Gache, Esq.                                    </u>	· · ·-·	Slopature ,	February 192002
- James St. L. Greent Griffing	or Total number of pages including	Signature	Date 2
~	· - ser memore or bottoe mercifi(A		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0585** 

## Continuation Page Additional Registration Numbers

% 1,643,972
% 1,590,974
% 1,478,148
√ 1,490,711
% 1,446,981
√ 1,407,630
% 1,473,555
% 1,338,433
% 1,347,019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0948
TRADEMARK



WHEREAS, the Alabama Space Science Exhibit Commission, an agency of the State of Alabama created and existing pursuant to Sections 41-9-430, et seq., Code of Alabama 1975, as amended (the "Commission"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Commission desires to transfer its entire interest in the marks to AmSouth Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, as security for obligations of the Commission and the Alabama Space Science Exhibit Finance Authority to AmSouth Bank, an Alabama banking corporation ("AmSouth Bank"); and

WHEREAS, the Commission hereby warrants and confirms that it has the full right to convey all right, title and interest to the Marks to AmSouth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Commission by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to AmSouth Bank all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by AmSouth Bank, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors and assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Marks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, subject to the rights of any licensees under any existing license agreements to which the Commission is a party or to the obligations under which the Commission shall have succeeded or to which its rights in said Marks are subject, and subject further to any obligations to said licensees which the Commission may have; and said Commission does hereby covenant and agree with AmSouth Bank to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer said Marks, claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof and right to sue and collect therefor to AmSouth Bank.

Notwithstanding the foregoing assignment, the Commission shall cause all registrations of the Marks to be kept current and is authorized to file such documents and instruments with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shall be necessary to do so.

The Commission hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment of the Marks to AmSouth Bank.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the as of the 31st day of January, 2002.	e undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed at Huntsville, Alabama,
	ALABAMA SPACE SCIENCE EXHIBIT COMMISSION
	Bu Marie La Cal
	its: CHARLEMAN
ATTEST:	<del></del>
Ву:	_
its SECRETARY	V. C. Chi an allera Ballina
	U. S. SPACE CAMP FOUNDATION
	Ву:
ATTEST:	lts:
Dv.,	
By: Its	
_	
State of Alabama )	
County of Madison )	
Commission, an agency of the State of acknowledged before me on this day that and with full authority, executed the same Given under my hand and office (NOTARIAL SEAL)	ry Public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that see name as fragge and of Alabama Space Science Exhibit f Alabama, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, it, being informed of the contents of the within instrument, he, as such officer no voluntarily as of the day the same bears date.  State of the day of February, 2002.  Houghan My commission expires 7:14-03
State of Alabama )	
County of Madison )	
1, the undersigned, a Notary Pub	olic in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that
pursuant to the laws of the State of A acknowledged before me on this day the and with full authority, executed the san	of U. S. Space Camp Foundation, a public corporation organized and existing labama, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, it, being informed of the contents of the within instrument, he, as such officer ne voluntarily on the day the same bears date.  The contents of the contents of the within instrument, he, as such officer ne voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
	Notary Public
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	My commission expires
(HOTAMAE SEAL)	
::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQLBHM01\947970\1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0950

**TRADEMARK** 



## EXHIBIT A to **Assignment of Trademarks**

## Trademarks and Service Marks

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
76326789	<del></del>	Destination Labs
76326788		Destination Lab
76326787		Destination Lab
75975617	2085031	Space Camp
75792628	2391499	U.S. Space and Rocket Center
74410598	2112553	Space Camp
74192560	1712347	Space Camp
74192559	1698138	Space Academy
74128155	1835886	Space Gear
74077999	1735288	Space Mail
74077894		Teaching the Future
74077851	1735345	Aviation Challenge
74075817	16439 <b>7</b> 9	United States Space Camp
74069036	1643972	U. S. Space Academy
73726337	1590974	Space Gear
73654497	1478148	U. S. Space Academy
73654496	1490711	U. S. Space Club
73614163	1446981	Space Academy
73575698	1407630	Space Camp
73572997	1473555	Space Camp
73515751		Space Academy
73497754	1338433	Spacedome
73497753	1347019	United States Space Camp
73414890		United States Space Camp
73414885		Spacedome

ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\947970\L

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003** 

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0951

**TRADEMARK**